00-1283-CD
HARRIS SAVINGS BANK -vs- MARK A. LOWMASTER etal



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10307

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK 00-1283-CD
VS.
LOWMASTER, MARK A. & AMY |.

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW OCTOBER 23,2000 AT 10:12 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON AMY 1. LOWMASTER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, PO BOX 71,
MCGEES MILLS ROAD, TROUTVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO MAY LOWMASTER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW OCTOBER 23,2000 AT 10:12 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON MARK A. LOWMASTER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, PO BOX 71,
MCGEES MILLS ROAD, TROUTVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO AMY LOWMASTER, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

Return Costs
Cost Description
44.80 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. e

n°T 30 20M

Wit A LA

Prothonotar /

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Pr_o!honota .
My Commission E{(Dvres Cc;i‘ﬂ . Chester! A. Hawki e g M

st Monday 1n J .
Clearfield Coy Cle:rr;leec? OgA Sheriff
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Date: 10/30/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 00501
Time: 01:48 PM Receipt Page 10

Received of: Harris Savings Bank (plaintiff) $ 0.00

Zero and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2000-01283-CD Plaintiff: Harris Savings Bank Amount
Civil Complaint 0.00
Paid Prior to FullCourt
Total: 0.00
Payment Method: Cash William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
By:

Clerk: OLDCASE Deputy Clerk



IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

@HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS.
ARK A. LOWMASTER and
R) AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants
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Willinr A Ot~y
Prow.crotay

CIVIL DIVISION

No. OO *1Q¥3:CD
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff '

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Lori A. Gibson, Esquire
PA I.D. #68013

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#02001006
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.

MARK A. LOWMASTER and '
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the
case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. OF YOU DO NOT HAVE A *
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association )
P.O.Box 186 .
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COUNT | - REPLEVIN

1. Plaintiff is a corporation having offices at 205 Pine Street, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

17105.

2 Defendants are adult individuals residing at P.O. Box 71, McGees Mills Road, Troutville,

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15866.

3. Plaintiff is the holder of a Retail Installment Contract (hereinafter the “Cc;ntract”) and
Security Agreement secured by a mobile home duly executed and delivered by Defendants in favor of
Ashland Homes/Shippenville on or about May 24, 1996. A true and correct copy of the Contract and

Security Agreement is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1” and made a part hereof.

4. Pursuant to said Contract and Security Agreement, Defendants took possession of the

mobile home more particularly identified in the Contract as a 1996 Skyline Knollwood, Serial Number

1439-1892-1AB.

5. Ashland Homes/Shippenville subsequently assigned its right, title and interest in said

Installment Sale Contract and Security Agreement to Plaintiff.

6. Under the terms of the Contract, Defendants were to make two hundred forty (240)

consecutive monthly payments of $403.38 beginning July 8, 1996.

7. The total amount due to Plaintiff pursuant to the Contract was $96,811.20.

B



8. Plaintiff maintains a first lien on the aforesaid mobile home by virtue of the Certificate of
Title issued by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, a true and correct

copy of the Certificate of Title is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “2* and made a part hereof.

9. Defendants are in default of the terms and conditions of the Contract because Defendants

have failed to make the required monthly payments since Aprit 6, 2000.

10.  Plaintiff is entitled to immediate possession of said mobile home which Plaintiff holds a

5
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security interest in and any proceeds of the mobile home, including insurance proceedé by virtue of

Defendants’ default.

11. Defendants have made partial payment under the Contract leaving an unpaid balance in

the amount of $41,385.73 as of July 17, 2000.

12. Plaintiff avers that the Contract provides for finance charges at the rate of $10.46 per

diem.

13.  Plaintiff avers that finance charges from July 17, 2000 to August 14, 2000 amount to
$292.88.

14.  Plaintiff has performed all conditions precedent as holder of all right, title and interest in

the collateral, but Defendants wrongfully remain in possession of the mobile home at the above-stated

address.



15. By virtue of Defendants' default, Plaintiff has an immediate right to possession of the
mobile home covered by the Security Agreement the value of which is $29,493.01, plus continuing

finance charges at the aforesaid rate of $10.46 per diem.

16. Under the terms of the Contract, Defendants have undertaken to pay to Plaintiff its

reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of retaking possession of the collateral.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for Judgment against Defendants, jointly and severally,_in Count |

of this Complaint In Replevin, as follows:

A For possession of the mobile home, more particularly identified as a 1996 Skyline
Knollwood, Serial Number 1439-1892-1AB or, in the alternative for damages of $29,493.01 the value of

the mobile home plus continuing finance charges at the aforesaid rate of $10.46 per diem, in the event

that recovery of the mobile home cannot be obtained:;

B. Reasonable attorneys’ fees and expenses for retaking possession, and;
C. For such other relief that the Court deems just and proper.
COUNT II

ACTION IN CONTRACT FOR IN PERSONAM DAMAGES

>

17.  Plaintiff incorporates herein by reference thereto each of the preceding paragraphs of this

Complaint in their entirety as if the same were more fully set forth herein.

18. In the alternative to Count I, Plaintiff pleads an action in contract as a resuilt of Defendants’

default for the accelerated balance due under the Contract in the amount of $41,678.61, plus appropriate

-



additional finance charges at the rate of $10.46 per diem on the balance due from August 14, 2000 and

costs.

19. Under the terms of the Contract, Plaintiff is entitled to recover reasonable attorneys’ fees

and costs of retaking possession of the collateral.

20.  Plaintiff avers that such attornéys’ fees amount to $200.00.

4 .'

21. Contemporaneously hereunder, Defendants have been advised of his/her right to dispute
the validity of this debt, or any part thereof, pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act 30 Day

Notice, attached hereto, marked Exhibit “3” and made a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for the entry of Judgment on Count Il against Defendants, jointly

and severally, in the amount of $41,878.61 plus continuing finance charges at the aforesaid rate of

$10.46 per diem from August 14, 2000, reasonable attorneys fees and expenses for retaking possession

and costs.

WELTMAN, WEND REIS, CO. L.P.A.

c
LoriA-Gibsom, Esqufre
PA 1.D. #68013
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#:02001006

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED SHALL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Y
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RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT | SeMer HoMEs/SHePPENVILLE Buyer  \owmasres wamsauen _—

0 LOWMASTER, AMY IRENE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT Address . Address MCoces MiLLS Ro S
No. __SHWPENVILLE, PA 18254 .
Dete__ MAY 24, 1996 "We" and "us™ mean the Seller sbove, “You" and “your® mean each Buyer above
. its successors and assigns. and guarantor, jointly and individually_ .
SALE: You agree to purchase from us, subject 1o the terms and conditions of this Contract and Security Agreement, the Vehicle in s
present condition described below. —_——
Year Make Model Manuiacturer’s Serisl Numbers License No./Year .
KNOLLWOOD 1439-1892-1AB ———
OTHER DESCRIPTION: Size; zexsa ) T
\

- b
”
-

SECURITY: You give us a Security interest in the Vehicle described above. The Vehicle shall be complete with all accessions.,
sttachments, accessories, equipment, and proceeds of the Vehicle. The delivery and acceptance of the Vehicle is acknowledged hy
you. Owr security interest will not extend to consumer goods that are not installed in or alfixed 10 the Vehicle mare than 10 days after
we enter into this Contract with you.

You are also giving a security in the resl estate covered by mortgage that is dated

PROMISE TO PAY AND PAYMENT TERMS: You promise to pay us the principal amount of $_$3275 .00 . plus finance

charges accning at the rate of . 9,50 % per year until maturity. You agree 1a pay this Contract according ta the

payment schedule and late chafge provisions shown in the TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES, and pay any addniional amounts

according to the terms and condrtions of this Contract. After maturity, or alter we have demanded payment of earncd but unpaig
.

amounts, we will, instead. earn interest at 9.50 percent per year. ; - .
DOV{N PAYMEN;: You slso agree to pay on or belore today’s date the down psyment of any cash, rebate and net trade.in value
onpage 2.

0 MINIMUM FINANCE CHARGE: We may retain a minimum finance charge of $

it you pay olf this Contract
before we have earned that much interest.

TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES

ANNUAL FINANCE CHARGE AMOUNT TOTAL OF PAYMENTS| TOTAL SALE PRICE
PERCENTAGE RATE | The dollar amount the FINANCED The amount you will have The total cost ol your
The cost of your credit | credit will cost you. The amount of credit | paid when you have made purchase on credit.
as a yearly raie. provided to you or all scheduled payments. including your down ¢,
on your behall. . payment of $ __2350.00 ¢
2,51 %|$ 4}.2 $ 43270.00 $ 9s811.20 $_99161.20, _
Payment Schedule: Yo paymerk schedule will be .
Number of Payments | Amount of Payments When Payments Are Due
“23_9_ M 8TH of esch "'PAM JULY 19 9& ‘l .
3 and each MONTH _ thereatter ungil paid. _ ; : .
ry 0
Security: You are giving a security interest in the Vehicle being purchased. You are also giving a security in the real estate ©
covered by mongage that is dated and located at _ _ —
Bd Late Charge: You win be charged 2% per month on the amount of the gayment in arrears by more than 10 days. '
Assumption: buying your home cannot assume the obligation on the original terms.

epayment: if you pay off this Contract early, you [J may will not have to pay a penalty Fifing Fees 9 20,00

Contract Provisions: You can see your Contract documents for any additional information about nonpayment, delault, any requireq
frepsyment before the scheduled date, and prepayment refunds and penalties.

it you do not meet your Contract obligations, you may lose your houss, the property that you bought with this loan, or household goods
and furmiture, your motor vehicle, or money in your account with us.

CREDIT INSURANCE: Credit ke insurance and credit disability PROPERTY INSURANCE: You are required by us to insure the
insurance are not required to obtain credit. Credit life insurance Vehicle securing this Contract. You shall have the option of
and credit disability insirance will not be provided uniess you sign  furnishing the required insurance either the existing policles of

and agree to pay the additional cost. insurance owned or controlled by you ge. pe and furnishing

the equivalent insurance coverage through sny Insurance company
. For First Buyer suthorized to transact business in Pennsylvenia. Insursnce
CREDIT LIFE: —_— uy cavering risks of: 1) loss or fisbility velated to the Vehicle, 2) the
: For Second Buyer use of the Vehicle, 3) goods or services related to the Vehicle, 4}
For Both Buyers mechanical breaskdowns, or 8 service contract or warrenty is
Premium: $ optional and not Included unless chacked and indicated below.
CREDIT For First Buyer UABILITY INSURANCE: Liability insurance coverage for bodily
DISABILITY: For Second Buyer Injury and property damage caused to others Is not Included in
For Both Buyers this Contract unless checked and indicated below.
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SECURITY: You ; ccessions,
lllacl’amcnls, 8Ccessones, e?upmenl and proceeds ol the Vehicle. The delivery and acceptance ol the Vchicle 1s acknuwle
wi

you. Qur security interest

we anler into this Contract with you.

You are also giving a security in the real estate covered by mortgage that i1s dated -
PROMISE TO PAY AND PAYMENT TERMS: You

charges accruing at the
according to l{e terrgs

rate ol

not extend to consumer goods that are not installed i or alhixed Lo e Vehude mare than 1) g;

pronuse to pay us the puncipal amount ol § 43275.00 _

give us a security interest in the Vehicle described above. The Vchicle shall be complete with all a

dyed by

S plus hingige

amounts, we will, instead, esm interest at

DOWN PAYMENT:
described on page 2.

03 MINIMUM FINANCE CHARGE: we
belore we have samed that much interest.

2.350 % per year untl matunty You egiee v pay this Contraul sueonhing to the |
payment schedule and late charge provisions shown in the TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES, and

and conditions of this Conltract. Alter matunty, or alter we have deinande

pay any sdditwnal sinounits
d payinent ul camned but unping

2.59Q petcent per year.

may retsin 8 minimum finance charge ol $

You also agres to pay on or before today’s date the down payment ol any cash, rebate and net trade in value

— " you pay ol! thus Curitract

TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES

ANNUAL FIMANCE CHARGE AMOUNT TOTAL OF PAYMENTS ,-TOTAL SALE PRICE
PERCENTAGE RATE | The doitar amount the FINANCED The amount you will have The total cost ot your
Ttiz cost of your crednt | credit will cost you. The amount of credit | paid when you have made putchase on credi,
es a yearly rate. provided 1o you or alt scheduled payments. nchuding your duwn
' on your behall. payment ot $ __2350.00
L 9.51 %|3 s3s41.20 3 43270.00 3 sesm.20 |8 99161.20
Payment Scheduls: Your prymen schedulewilbe 0
Nuinber of Payments | Amount of Payments When Payments Are Due 3
240 ' 40338 8TH ol sash menth beglonina___JVLY RPN
n $ : .and sach  HONTH theeshesobeid, . e
$ IS

Assumption:
Contract Provi

Security: You are giving a security interest in the Vehicle bei
Covered by mortgage that is dated

Late Chug:: You will be charged 2% per month on tha amount of the payment in arrears by more than 10 days

buying your home cannot assume theobhgation on the onginal terms
Prepayment: 1t pay oll thus Contract early, you

: You can see your Contract documents lor any additional information aboul nunpa
fepayment belore the scheduled date, and prepaymaent relunds and penalties.

ng purchased. You are also giving a sec;r—l-ly_;l--l—h-e_ra;s?;le
and located at

may will not  have to pay a penally Filing Fees 3 20,00
yment, delault, any required

it you do not mest your Contract obligations, you may lose your houss, the property that you bought with this loan, os househoid goods .

and fumiture, your motor vehicle, of monay in your account with us.

CREDIT INSURANCE:

Credit ble nisurance and credit disabity PROPERTY INSURANCE: You are

INsurance are not required 1o obtain credit. Credit hle

and credit disabihtyg

ange will nat be provided unless you sign  fumishing the required insurance ei

and agree to pay the additional cost.

by alter 3

- n. - vy -

R

required by us 1o inswe the

nsurance  Vehicle securing this Contract. You sha have the option of -

ther tivough existing poligies of

CREDIT LIFE:

Prenuwum: §

For Fust Buyer
For Secund Buyer
For Both Buyers

Insurence owned or controlled by you or procuring and furrishing
the equivalent insurance coveraga through any lnsuranca comgsny

covering risks of: 1) loss or labillty related 1o the Vehicle, 2} the
use of the Vehicls, 3) goods ot services related to the Vehicle, 4)
maechanical breakdowns, or a service contract or warranty is

optional and not included unless chacked and Indicated below.

CREDIT

For Fust Buyer

LIABUWITY INSURANCE: Usbility insurance coverage los bodily

DISABILITY: Fur Second Buyer Injury and proparty damage caused to others is not induded in
For Both Buyers this Contract unless checked and indicated below.
D —— »
Premwm: §
I you get the insurance trom or through us, vou will pay
For Fust Buyer $ \ for vl Cuvetaye,
Fot Second Buyer The Vebicle insurence premium is calculated as follows:
For Both Buyers O Fire- Thett and Combined Add’l. Coverage S__ _
Premwum: $ $ — Deductible Comprehensive Cov.  § .
Insurance Company Name and Home Otfice Address. 8 — Deductible Colision Coverage :_*__
0 $

aa charge lor an Extended Survice Contract 1s added to tlus

| Want the Credit Insurance Specified Above:

Contract. The Extended Service Contract sold or provided by us

Fisst Buyer

Second Buyer

© 1832, 1994 Banhass Syetoms, e, S Cloud, MN {1-800-302-2341) Form RSSIMYLAZPA 8/2/94

is:

Coverage: tor Term:
MODERN CREDIT PRO’I;'.ECTION POLICY:

Premium $ for ol coverage.

TOR VEHICLE tpage 10/ 3
Lpe. v
ORIGINAL

e E————

suthorized to trensact business in Pennsylvania. lnsurance -



ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

Vehicle

$_45260.00
linchuding accessories, defivery, services,
and sales tax ol $ 0.90 )
Extended Service Contract $____o0.00 _
Cosh Prce
Cash Down Payment $ ___4%0,00
Manutacturer's Rebate § —_—0.00
Description of Trade-in
JOBUDDY 12380 . s
Trade-in $ __1900.00 ’
Less: Amount Owing $ 0,00
(paid by Sefler)
Net Trade-in

$_lsco.00
Dewn Payment
Balance of Cash Price

Unpaid
(Cash Pnce less Down Payment)
Paid to Public Oflicials- Sales Tax ! Tue Tax -.0.00 _.

$ .
Paid to Property Insurance Company 1 MCPP $_.0.00 _ o.,00 D
$

Pawd to Credit Lile Insirance Company —0.00_ .

Pard 10 Credh Disabikty Insiwance Company $ _ __9.00_
Fiing Fre 7 UCC . $ _20.00

Tn: MoteryWlvegifloodPegen

To: Morinege {rey Romizationt f rgrovementy___ § 300,90 __ _0.00

Other Charges -

tinchading Amounts Pasd j0 Others on Your Behall) m

{Less) Prepaid Finence Charges §__ __s5.00

o e

fUnpaid Balance of Cash Price phis Othar Chargas)
Yo agree to the terms on pages 1, 2, and 3 of this Contract

ADDITIONAL TERMS OF THE CONTRACT
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

GENERAL TERMS: As usedt m thes document, Contrart inchadies
the terms of the Contract and Secunty Agreement. Ynu have
been %i:den an opportunity to purchase the Vehicle andlor services
described on page 1 tor the cash price or the total sale price The
total sale prce is the total price of Vehwcle and/nr services of
you buy it over time. The tatal sale prce shown in the TRUTH IN
LENDING DISCLOSURES 15 hased
payments will be made as scheduled You agrec to huy 1ns
property and/or services Irom us at the actual total sale pnce
according to the terms ol thes Cantract

You agree this Contract will be governed by the faw ol the
State of ennsylvania. You agree that we have not made any nral
wananties of pronuses regarding the property  Tius Contract
lakes ellect when signed by you U any part ol this Contract
cannat be enforced, this lact will not allect the remanung teems

WARRANTY: Vehicle warran
separately.

ty information 1s supphed to you

PREPAYMENT: You may prepay this Contract in part ar in fylt at

any time. Any partial payment will not excuse any later scheduled
payments uniil you pay in full.

OWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY: By giving
s A security interest in the Vehicle, you represent and agree 1o
the lollowing.

A.You will defend this property against any claim made by
anyone else. You will do whatever is necessary to keep our
claim to the Vehicle ahead of the claim of anyone else.

B. The security interest you are giving us in this Vehicle comes
ahead of the claim of any other of your general or secured
creditors. You have signed or immediately will sign any
additional documents or provide us with any additional
information we may require to keep our claim to the Vehicle
ahead of the claim of anyone else. You will not do anything
to change our interest in the Vehicle.

C. You will keep the Vehicle in your possession in good
.com'ﬁtion and repair. You will use the Vehicle only for the

Seiemsmaa fan Lo lleth e ttrea mtamdad (Bl

8 We, in goed faith, beeve that the prospect of payment ar
the prospect ol your performance of any other of vour
obligations under this Contract is impaired.

Il your delault, you agree to pay rourt costs we ncue 1 collect
this Contract as well as attarneys’ fees of we reler this Contract
lor collection to an attniney.

il an event ol default occurs as to any one ol you. we may
exercise our remedies against any or all of you.

REMEDIES: If you are in default on this Contiact, we have all nt
the remedres provided by law and this Contract
A. We may require ynu ta immediately pay us the remamning
unpaid balance ol the amount financed. hnance charges,
‘ass any relund required by law, and all other agrend
charges
B We may pay taxes, assessments, or _other liens nr mave
tepars 1o the Vehicle il you have nat done so We are nnt
tequired to do sa. Any amount we pay will he added tn the
amount yor owe us, will be immediately due. and will parn
nterest from the daté pad at the highest lawhul enntract
1ate permitted by law until pad in A0
C We may immedately take possession af the Vehicle hy lrgal
process nr sell help, bt in dning S0 we may nnt hrrach the
peace o unlawlully enter onto your prenmises We Mmay then
sell ihe Vehicle and apply what we recerve as provided K
law 10 our reasonahle PXNPNSAS and then 1nward -, »
secured obhgatians
We may be entitled to a dehiiency judgmen AQINSt you ot
the pinceeds ol the sale do not pay alt ol the rxprnses ang
what you awe us [except when prohibited hy law)
By chonsng any one or more ol these remedies, we dn nng

—-=0.00waive ouw nght ta later use annther remedy By deciding not 1
$_30.00 25.00''8¢ 8ny remedy, we do ot give up oue nght to concider the Pvrnl

a delault of it happens again

You agree that of any notice 1s required 10 be gven 1 you )
the mitended sale or disposinan al the Veirte, thie natice will he
considered reasonable if sent by mail 1o your 1ast known address,
as rellected in our records, at least 10 days belore the date of 1he

intended disposition {ar such ather penod of time as s required by
law)

REINSTATEMENT: I the Vehicle has been repossessed nr taken
thinugh leqal action, we may 1einstate the Cantract and retirn the
Veluele 1o you The Contrart will he tenstated st yng pay all post
thoe natallments, 4 e e Hetanlt, phos any ntdue Arnonet lawhitly
thae vnder the Conteart in Adelition, g, ageee 1n pay lor 1 rng)¢
al st o we retake the Vehale thraugh legal actun W delaatt it

existed tor more than 1% days at 1he nme aof PDOSSPSSINN, thé:

expenses e retaking. repanng, and stonng the Vehwle ae-
authanzed by law must aiso he pad hy you

}

NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSURANCE vYou take natee that
aronp ceedit bie insurance coverage andior Group ceedt accident
and health nsirance roverage will be appheable 10 Has GContrace of
so marked on page 1 Group credit hie nsarance r.n'v_rm?n anaint
aronp ceedit accident and  health insinanee roveragel will he
writlen by theansurance company named This insurdince, subject
o acceptance by the insurer, covers only the person sn'_qnmg the
renquest for such insuranee {or pach person sigring the request e
ot ceedit ble insoranee) The amount of charge 18 wihigaled for
racrh type ol ceedit nsuwrance tno be purchased. The 1emm of
insurance will commence as of the date the ndebtedness 1s
meutted and will exprre on the coanal, b)) miarieer L,
of the indebledness. Subject to acceptance by the nsyrer and
within 30 days. there will be delivered tn us a certificate n!
mnsurance more lully descrbing the insurance, In the event nf
prepayment nl the indehtedness. a refund of nsurance charges
will he made when due

INSURANCE: You aqeen 10 huy insurance an the Vehicle agamsi
the nsks and for the amounts we require. You will name us as
loss payee on any such palicy. We may, requira added security on
this Contract if you agree that insurance proceeds may be used to
reparr or replace the Vehicle. You agree that it the insurance
proce2ds do not cover the amounts you still owe us, you will pay
the dillerence. You will buy the insurance fram a firm authorized
to da business in Pennsylvania. You will keep the insurance until
this Contract is paid in full. -

1l you fail 10 obtain or mailitain this insurance, we may obtain
insurance to protect our interest in the Vehicle. If you fail to name
us as loss payee, we may obtain insurance to protect our interest
in the Vehicle. We will notify you it we do so. The cost o! such
insurance will be added 1o the amount you owe us. The cost will
be immediately due. The cost will accrue interest at the highest




Unpaid Balance of Cash Price
{Cash Price less Down Payment)

Paid to Public Olficials- Sales Tax / Tice Tax
Paid to Property Insurance Company ! MCPP
Pad to Crednt Lile Insurance Company

Paid to Credit Disability Insuranca Company
Fiing Fee /UCC

To: Howwy & P1s0 ) Fiood Reoet
To. Mengecs leve nerdouo { erovementy
Othes Charges

tincluding Amounts Paud to Others on Your Behall)

{Less) Prepaid Finance Chargas § 2,00

. Amount Financed .
(Unpad Balance ot Cash Price plus Other Charges) m

You agree 10 the terms on pages 1, 2, and 3 of this Contract.

ADDITIONAL TERMS OF THE CONTRACT
N AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

GENERAL TERMS: As used n this document, Contract inchudes
the terms of the Contract and Secumty Agreement. You have
been given an opportunity to purchase the Vehicle and/or services
described orrpage 1 for the cash pnce or the total sale prnice The
total salq puce is the total price of the Vetucle and/or services if
you buy kt over time. The total sale pnce shown i the TRUTH IN
LENDING DISCLOSURES 15 based on the assumption that all
payments will be made as scheduled You agree to buy this
properly anglor services from us at the actual total sale prce
according td the terms of this Contract. :

You aaree thus Contract will be governed by the law ol the
State of Pennsylvarua. You agree that we have not made any oral
walranties or pronuses regarding the property Tihus Contract
takes ellect when signed by you. It any part ol thus Contract
cannot be enforced, this’lact will not allect the remanung terms.

$____o0.00

WARRANTY: Vehcle wartanly anlormation 15 supphed 1o you
scparately.

PREPAYMENT: You may prepay this Comtract an part or in fult at
any time. Any partial payment will not excuse any later scheduled
payments untid you pay in full.

OWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY: By giving
us a secunty mleresw&lhe Vehcle, you represent and agree to
the tollowing.

A.You will defend thus property against any claun made by
anyone else. You will do whatever 1s necessarty to heep our
claim 1o the Vehicle ahead of the ctam of anyune else.

8. The secunty interest you are giving us in thus Velucle cumes
ahead of the claim of any other of your general ur seculed
creditors. You have signed or immediately will sign any
addiional documents of provide us with any additiunal
information we may requue 10 heep our claim 1o the Vehicle
ahead of the clam of anyone else You will nut do anythung
to change our interest n the Vehicle

C. You will keep the Vehucke In your possession in guud
candition and repair. You will use the Vehicle only fur the
lawlul purposes lor which it was intended. Unless otherwise
agreed in writing, the Vehicle will be located at your address
listed on page 1.

D. You will not attempt to sell the Vehicle (unless it s
inventory and identihied as such) or otherwise transter any
tights in this property to anyone else, without our prior
wintten consent.

€. You will pay all taxes and assessments on the Veluth: as
they become due.

F. You will natily us of any loss or damage 10 the Vehicle. You
will provide us reasonable access to the Velicle fos the
purpose ol mspection. Our entry and inspection must be
accomplished in a lawlul manner and withoul breaching the
peace,

G. You will endorse the certificate of title ta this Vehicle, if
any, to show the security interest we have in this Vehicle.

DEFAULT: You will be in default on this Contract if any one or
mare of the fallowing ocours (except as prohibited by law).

A.You flail to perform any obligation which you have
underaken in this Contract.

© Y882, 1904 Bartuaes Systema, Inc, Si. Cloud, MN {1.800-397-2341] Form ASSIMVLA2 PA B.2194

process or sell-help, but i duing 50 we may nut breach the

peace or unlawlully enter ontu your prenases. We N3y then
sell the Vehicle and apply what we receive as provided by
law 10 our reasonable expenses and then toward youw
secured obligations.

$__0,00 .8.00 D. We may be entitled tu a dehuiency judgment ayamst you o

the proceeds of the sule o nut pay all gt (he vapenses )
what you owe us {except when prolubited by law)
By choosing any one of mure ul these remedies, we du tt

$_20.00 .9:00waive our nght to later use another remedy By deciding ot 1
$_20,00 1%, 00USE any remedy, we do NOt give up vur nght tu cunsider the: event

$200.00 9,0

a delault 1l it happens agamn

You agree that it any nobice 1s tequired to be given ta you ut
the intended sale or dispusibon ol the Vehucle, ths notice wall e
considered reasonable il sent By it tu yuur st Ruwn addresy
8s reflected in Our records, at least 10U days beture the dete of the
mntended disposition (or such other penud ol tune as s required by
law).
REINSTATEMENT: 1t the Vehicle has been repussessed ur taken
through legal action, we may tenstate the Contract and return the
Vetucle to you The Cuntract will be remstated o yuu poy all past
due installments, accrued detaull, plus any other amuunt lawlully
due under the Contract In additiun, you aylee tu pay lur the cousts
Ol suit il we retake the Vetucle through legal actiun i delault has
existed tor more than 15 days at the tnmie of repussession, the
expenses lor retaking. repainng, and stanng the Vehlicle as
aulhonzed by law must also be pand by you

NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSURANCE Yuu tote nutie that
group credn hie mnsurance coverage and/ur group Credn actident
and health insurance coverage will be apphcable 1o tins Contract of
S0 marked on page | Gruuri Credit hle msurance cuverage sndiu
group credt accident and?health nsurance coverage will Le
witten by the insurance company named Tius nsurance, subjed!
10 acceptance by the insurer, covers only the persun uguy the
tequest tor such insurance (ur each person sigiung the request har
ot credit bte insurance). The amuunt ol charge 1s mdicdied lor
each type ol credt insurance 1o be purchased The term ol
nsurance will commence as ol thwe date the wwebtedivess s
incurted and will expire on the onginally scheduled matunty date
ol the indebtedness. Subjett 10 acceptance by the mnsurer ang
withun 30 days, there will be dulivered to us a certilicote ol
nsurance more lully descnbing the msurance In the event ol
prepayment of the mdebledness, o retund ol nsurance charges
will be made when due

INSURANCE: You ayree tu buy msurance un the Vetudle agamsl
the nisks and for the amounts we require. You will name us oS

loss payee un any such pulicy We may require odded seiunty ‘it
this Cuntract of you agree that nsursnte proceeds mdy Le used 14"

repan or replace the Veludle You agiee that o the isurame
pructeds du not cover 1he ammounts you sill uwe us. yuu will pay
the difletene  You will buy the wsutance trom o hem guthonzey
tu du business 0 Pennsylvaing You will Yeep the msurance untd
thes Contract 1s pand i full

Il you lail to vbtam ur thaitaus Tny HIsuIdIK.e, we ‘hay ublamn
msurdnce (o protect our mterest w the Velucle 1 yuu lail Ly nane
us as luss payee, we Indy ublaim sulrante (o prutect vut iitetest
w the Velucle We will notily you it we du su The cost of suh
msurdnce will be added tu the amuunt you uwe us The Cust will
Le immediately due. The cost will acCrue interest al the hyhest
lawtul contract rate, untd paid in hul

WAIVER: You give up yuur rights (1u the oatmni yromitied by
law) to require us to do certain things. You wili not reQuice us o:
{1) demand payment of amounts due; |2) give notice that
amounts dus have not been paid; 13) give nalice that we ae
making the Contract immediately due.

OBLIGATIONS INDEPENDENT: Each person who signs this

Cuntract agrees to pay this Contract according to s terms. This
means the following
A You must pay this Contract even il suimeorn vlse has signed

.

- We may release any co-signer of guarantar and you will stilt
be obligated to pay the Contract.

. We may release any security and you will still be obhgated
to pay the Contract.

. i we give up any ol vur nghts, it will not atlect your duty to
pay this Contract. .-

. i we extend new credit or renew thus Contrast, it will not
attect your duly to pay this Congract.

m o N0 w

ege 20/ 3}
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'FTC NOTICES

ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREOIT
CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND
DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT
AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES
OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE
PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY
THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS
PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

IF YOU ARE BUYING A USED VEHICLE, THE
INFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE WINDOW FORM
FOR THIS VEHICLE IS PART OF THIS CONTRACT.
INFORMATION ON THE WINDOW FORM

OVERRIDES ANY CONTRARY PROVISIONS IN THE
CONTRACT OF SALE.

THIRD PARTY AGREEMENT

By signing belaw ynu agree to give us A secutity interpst in
the Vehicle descnbed on page 1 You alsn Mpree 1o he hngndg
hy the trims of 1hus Contract, ncluding the WAIVER sectinn an
page 2, EXCEPT that you will not be hable bor the payments i
requires. Yous agree thal we may renew. rxtend, or change thig
Contract. Ynu also agiee that we may release any party nr
Vehicle without releasing you from thus Contract We may take
these steps without notice or demand upan you

You acknowledge receipt of a completed copy of this Contract
and Security Agresmont.
X oL ; " Date

Name

NOTICE TO BUYER: DO NOT SIGN THIS CONTRACT IN BLANK. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN
EXACT COPY OF THE CONTRACT YOU SIGN. KEEP IT TO PROTECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS.

Buyer:
-"_‘ﬂfﬂfv"é '

Signatuga:

AL
. B T

¢

Buyer-
§.og.;'l-\a-;mr' ’ .Bal!'
gngnal_mr ' - (')a‘le

BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT

Buyer

!

Date
— C_..
. /_//"E_é'l\ut-": - 95/20/96

Date

Sig

ASSIGNMENT: This Contract and Security Agreement g
assigned lOHARRIS SAVINGS BANK__

{name and address), the Assignee,
under the terms of the ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER !_)_e_low

Buyer:
Signature: | ) Darr
[
—————— . - e - = - - - —em e ' ',:4“
Sanature Date :
}
Seller: ASHAAND HOMES/SHIPPENVILLE . .

avK/ e %/%7/“/‘ \ £t

> -
ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER : !

. . 5124 a6
Seller sells and assigns this Retad Instaliment Contract and Securty Agreement rn / L

HARALS SAVINGS BANK, 205 PINE ST, HARRISBURG, PA 171061711

tn

m .- IDE Assignee, its sucressors

and assigns, aHl its rights, title and interest in this Contract and Secunty Agreement, and any quarantee executed connectinn with

this Contract and Security Agreement.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE: [_] UNDER THE TERMS OF A SEPARATE AGREEMENT
X PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS.

Seller gives Assignee Iull powet, either in its own name ar in Seller's name. 1o take all legal or other actinng w{'nch Seller could have

taken under this Contract. Seller warrants:
. This Contract re,

paid to the Buyer by Seller or Seller’s represeitatives;

~TomMmo A@»

presents a sale by Seller to Buyer on a time price basis and not on a cash basis:
The statements contained in this Contract are true and correct;

. The down payment was made by the Buyer in the manner stated on page 1 and no part of the down payment was loaned or

. This sale was completed in accordance with all applicable federal and state laws and regulations;
This Contract is valid and enforceable in accordance with its terms; .
The names and signatures on this Contract are not forged, fictitious or assumed, and are true and correct:
. This Contract is not subject to any claims or defenses on the part of the Buyer: .
A completely filled-in copy of this Conlract was delivered to the Buyer at the time of execution; and
The Vehicle has been delivered to the Buyer in good condition and has been accepted by Buyer.

I any of these warranties is breached or untrue, Seller will, upon Assignee’s demand, purchase }his Contract from Assignee. The

muwrhacn chall ha in rach in_t




NOTICE TO BUYER: D

. Lo - CLs
. ~ - :
& .

- . -

0 NOT SIGN THIS CONTRACT IN BLANK. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN
EXACT COPY OF THE CONTRACT YOU SIGN. KEEP IT TO PROTECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS,

Buyer: " Buy

Buyer:
5/24/96 ) e
Date Signature: - Date
3 wreitCle 5724196 i
Signat Date Signature: Daiv
- e

BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS RETAIL l_NSTAlLMENT CONTRACT

Buyer: Buyer:
4/96 e
7’ Date Signature: <7 Date
(}‘\,[tl\é 5,210,96 _ e e .
Date Signature: Date

- ]

ASSIGNMENT: Tixs Contract and Security Agreement s Seller; D HOMES/SHIPPENYRLE
assigned 1o HARNIS SAVINGS BANK ( S s f
{ iname address), the Assignee, By: / . g._ ’é é%'\.‘

and LA Sty —
under the terms of the ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER below.

. ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER
Setller sells and a3350ns thes Retad Instaliment Contract and Secunily Agreemernt on S&‘____.laq,"_ to e e L
17198121 .- the Assignes, its successors

and assigns, aMl its rights. title and wterest in thus Contract and Security Agreement, and any guarant
this Contract snd Secunty Agreement.

THIS ASSIGNMENT 1S MADE: [J UNDER THE TERMS OF A SEPARATE AGREEMENT
&3 PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS.

te executed 0 connection with

Seller gives Assignooiull povier, esther s it own name or m Seller's name, to take all legal uf other actions which Seller could have
1]

taken under this Contract. Seller warrants:
A. This Contract represents a sale by Seller to Buyer on a tune pnce basis and not on a cash baws;
B. The statememts contained in thes Contract are true and currect; .
C. The down payment was made by the Buyer in the manner stated on Page 1 and 1o part ol the duwn payment was Juaned o
paid to the Buyer by Seller or Seller's representalives;
D. This sale was completed in accordance with all apphcable lederal and state laws and regulations;
E. Ths Contract 1s valid and enlorceable n accordance with its terins;
F. The names and signatures on ths Contract are ot lorged, hcttious or assumed, and are tue and Larrect,
G. This Contract s not subject to any claims or delenses on the part of the Buyer;,
H. A completely lilled in copy of thus Contract was delivered to the Buyer at the tune ol execution, and .
I The Vehicle has been dekvered 1o the Buyer 1n good condition and has been accepted by Buyer,

attorneys’ fees.

Seiler will indemnity Assignee tor any loss sustained by it because ol judicial set oft or as the result of recnrsey made ag
Assignee as a result of a claim or defense Buyer has against Seller. \

Seller waives notice ol the acceptance of this assignment, notice ol non payment of non-petformance and nolice of any uother
remedies availabie to Assignee. :

ssignge may, without notice to Seller, and without allecing the habiity ol Seller under tlus assgrinent, Compound or release
rights against, and grant extensions of time lor payment to be made, to Buyer and any uther person obhgated under tus Contracy,

UNLESS INDICATED BY CHECKING THE BOX BELOW, THIS ASSIGNMENT IS WITHOUT RECOURSE.

amee

any

O WITH RECOURSE: Seller agrees that it the Buyer defaults on any ubligation of payment or perfutmance under this Contract ard

{ rity Agreement, Selles wil, upon demand, repurchase this Contract and Secunty Agreement tor the amount of the ungad balance,
including finance charges, due at that time.

Seller: RSHLAND HOMES/SHIPPENVLL
: A DENT
By: -~/ / /%l;/é %. - Title: PRESI
/

© 1982, 1994 Banhars Systame, inc., St Cloud, MM (1-800-97-2341] Form RSSIMVLAZ-PA 9294
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FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTlCES ACT 30 DAY NOTICE

By law thls law ﬁrm is requrred to advnse you that unless W|th|n 30 days after recelpt of '
ms notrce you drspute the vahdlty of thls debt or any portron thereof the debt wm be assumed
o be vahd by us lf sald notlﬁcatron |s sent to us in Wrrtlng, we are requrred to provrde you wrth' -

/enf catlon of the debt |n the event wrthm 4. 30 day penod you request m wntlng the name of e

------

he ongmal credrtor 1t wrll be provrded to you |f dlfferent from the current credrtor In the event LoE

.'l

that you dlspute the debt andlor request the name of the ongmal credrtor ln wntlng wrthm the

30—day penod no further actlon wnll be taken to obtarn a Judgment in the pendlng lawsurt untrl_ A

the venf' catlon andlor narne of the orrglnal creduor has been provrded to you

ST L

Thrs Iaw ﬁrm IS attemptrng to cotlect thls debt for our chent and any |nformat|on obtalned

-wrll be used for that purpose

o The above Notrce is bemg glven pursuant to the Farr Debt 6ollect|on Prachbes Act and is . -
separate and drstmct from the foregorng Complamt whlch .m.ust be responded to ln conformlty :
| wrth the mstructrons thereln Because of the dlfference in tlme parameters we wrll not move f'orl,:-'- g
B Default Judgment for at least th"'ty (30) days from the date of servrce o ‘of thrs COmplalnt upon: Eh
- you and |f you request venf catron we wrll not move for Default Judgment untll a reasonable;-';

: trme after venﬁcatron has been provrded and after the exprratron of the thrrty (30) day penod '

. from the date of servrce

[ 00G
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject'to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating
to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is L\SO\ ﬁ\ W\Q\(S\f\

(Name)
P\\SP of \XQ( oS SCA\M\C\S @)O\V\\L , plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Companyy :

e 7

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

-~

' complaint are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

ﬂ/7/fA J—
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS.

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

FILED
T e

Lewatil A Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 00-1283-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James McNally, Esquire

PA 1.D. #78341

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02001006

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 00-1283-CD

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants
PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONQTARY:
COUNT |

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendants, Mark A. Lowmaster and Amy |. Lowmaster,
above named, in the default of an Answer as follows:

. For possession of the mobile home, more particularly identified as a 1996 Skyline Knollwood,
Serial Number 1439-1892-1AB or in the alternative for damages of $29,493.01 the value of the vehicle
plus continuing finance charges at the aforesaid rate of $10.46 per diem plus costs.

COUNT II

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendants, Mark A. Lowmaster and Amy |. Lowmaster,
above named, in the default of an Answer, in the amount of $43,050.13 as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $41,878.61

Interest from 8/14/00 to 12/4/00
at the contract interest rate of $10.46 per diem $1,171.52

TOTAL $43,050.13



| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

PA L.D. #78341
WELTMAN, WEI

Pittsburgh, PA
(412) 434-795

WWR#02001006
Plaintiff's address is: c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh,

PA 15219
And that the last known address of the Defendants is: P.O. Box 71, McGees Mills Road, Troutbille, PA 15866



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK

Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 00-1283-CD

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: MARK A. LOWMASTER
PO BOX 71, McGEES MILLS ROAD
TROUTVILLE, PA 15866

Date of Notice: HT / / ‘-/// 6D

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN
THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:;

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHQUSE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 32

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

Jar.nes McNally

WWR #02001006



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK

Plaintiff

VvS. Civil Action No. 00-1283-CD

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: AMY I LOWMASTER
PO BOX 71, McGEES MILLS ROAD
TROUTVILLE, PA 15866

Date of Notice: __// //‘-///ﬂ‘D

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN
THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 EXT. 32

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

Jafnes McNally

WWR #02001006



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

James McNally,
PA1.D. #78341
WELTMAN, WEINBHRG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Buildifig

436 Seventh Aven
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#02001006
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. ( R
Plaintiff(s) NSO
No.: 2000-01283-CD

Real Debt: $43,050.13

Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Vb L
Mark A. Lowmaster and Amy I. Lowmaster  Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 8, 2000

Expires: December 8, 2005

Certified from the record this 8th day of December, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney

“ad
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS.

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

Amy |. Lowmaster
P.O. Box 71, McGees Mills Road
Troutville, PA 15866

CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Action No. 00-1283-CD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: () Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against
you on [ ¢ 2060

(xx)  Assumpsit Judgment as to Count | for possession of the vehicle
more particularly identified as a 1996 Skyline Knollwood, Serial Number
1439-1892-1AB or in the altemative damages of $29,493.01 the value of
the vehicle plus continuing finance charges at the aforesaid rate of $10.46
per diem plus costs and Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of
$43,050.130n Count Il plus costs.

( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

( ) Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of
( ) CourtOrder
( ) Non-Pros
)  Confession
) Defauit
}  Verdict
)}  Arbitration
Award

Prothonotary

By: (( ) /// |

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Harris Savings Bank Docket: 00-1283-CD
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01283-CD
Real Debt: $43,050.13
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Mark A. Lowmaster Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 8, 2000

Expires: December 8, 2005

Certified from the record this 8th of December, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attomey

s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff No. 00-1283-CD
VS. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION
MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER
Defendants
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:
JAMES McNALLY
PA I.D. #78341

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2601 Koppers Building

436 7th Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02001006

FIL=S

FEB 2 n 2001

William A, Shaw
Prolhonofqr’ =



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HARRIS SAVINGS BANK
Plaintiff
VS, Civil Action No. 00-1283-CD

MARK A. LOWMASTER and
AMY |. LOWMASTER

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Possession in the above matter directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, PA...

1. To deliver possession of the vehicle more particularly identified as a 1996 Skyline Knollwood, Serial

Number 1439-1892-1AB.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

James McNally

PA 1.D. #78341

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2601 Koppers Byifding

436 7th Avenu

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

_ WWR#02001006
DATED: ,7-/‘1 ’/&/
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
Harris Savings Bank
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. NO.: 2000-01283-CD

Mark Allen Lowmaster
Amy Ilene Lowmaster

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

COPY

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver

possession of the following described property to: Plaintiff(s)

1996 Skyline Knollwood, Serial Number 1439-1892-1AB

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property

of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this day of
AD.

at a.m./p.m.

Sheriff

REQUESTING PARTY NAME: James McNally
ATTORNEY FILING: James McNally
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- AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT o = mmaen gz
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYEVANIA 1.0 0) e
' CIVIL DIVISION O A
Harrls Savings Bank Docket: 00-1283-CD
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01283-CD
Real Dobt: $43,050.13
Auy's Cornm:
Vs. "Costs: 8
Int. From:
Mark A. Lowmaster Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgrnent
Date of Evtry: December 8, 2000
Expires: December 8, 2005
|
!
Certificd from the record this 8th of December, 2000
Willian A. Shaw, Prothonotary
lun-n-vv--itnﬂ'lnltn"QN.tcn.-nu.-uan-"mntuwn'l'&ﬂnas\lﬂvctlii--
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISPACTION
Received on Ll‘“ 2103 . _, of defandant full satisfaction of thig Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized a\' Satisfaction on the me/r( ’0
Pleintiff/Artorney ﬁ/wﬁ éu,é,
Muj o4 Lot
0CT 31 zoua(Qo
,e_/\\‘Hr [
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary  -—
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-01283-CD

Harris Savings Bank
Debt: $43,050.00
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Mark Allen Lowmaster
Amy Ilene Lowmaster
Interest From:
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Friday, October 31, 2003 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 31st day of October, A.D. 2003.

Prothonotary



